# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM542231

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Builder Fusion, Inc.		09/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micronet, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	GrowthZone	
Street Address:	24400 Smiley Rd, Suite 4	
City:	Nisswa	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56468	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3300997	BUILDER FUSION

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-632-3483

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Amanda M. McAllister

Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street Address Line 2: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katy Gray
SIGNATURE:	/Katy Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GrowthZone - EXECUTED Trademark Assignment (BUILDER FUSION)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006753 FRAME: 0010

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), between Builder Fusion, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 51 West Center St., #515, Orem, Utah 84059 ("Assignor"), and Micronet, Inc. d/b/a GrowthZone, a Minnesota corporation with an address of 24400 Smiley Rd, Suite 4, Nisswa, Minnesota 56468 ("Company"), is executed on

- A. Assignor was the owner of the trademark BUILDER FUSION (Reg. No. 3300997) (the "Mark").
- B. Assignor assigned the Mark to Company pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated October 30, 2017, between Assignor and Company.
- C. The parties are executing this Assignment for recordal of the change in ownership of the mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Assignment, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor transfers and assigns to Company all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Mark in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured, and including all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury of the Mark and collect profits or damages with respect to the same. The provisions of this Assignment inure to the benefit of Company, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Aggionage Duilday Fraign For
Assignor: Builder Fasion, Inc.
By: / / / North
Name: Craig Weston
Its: CEO
Micronet, Inc. d/b/a GrowthZone
By: Scott D funair
Name: Scott D/ JURANEW
Its: CEO

GP:4835-0262-0582 v1

**RECORDED: 09/24/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006753 FRAME: 0011